
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 02/27/22 06:31AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Fleeing an Officer

BE220833202/27/22  03:43AM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

ELM ST & ROOSEVELT AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE220832902/27/22  02:31AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

FOURTH ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: RODRIGUEZ AMADOR, ALEJANDRO ENRIQUE  M/L  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE220830002/26/22  10:17PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 31.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 189.00lbs.

ARRESTED: WORTHAM, TYRESE ANDREW  M/B  Age: 21.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Prescription Drug

Cont Subs, Possess, Heroin

BE220829702/26/22  09:55PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WHIPPLE ST & TOWNLINE AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Threats

BE220829302/26/22  09:07PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

Disorderly Conduct

BE220828302/26/22  07:48PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BUSHNELL ST

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 34.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Found Property

BE220827802/26/22  06:55PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST; BLOCK OF

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown   UNKNOWN Coat



OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE220826302/26/22  04:13PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WHITE AV & MILW RD

ARRESTED: SINSUN, ROBERT F  M/L  Age: 55.00  City: BELOIT WI

Civil Dispute

BE220826202/26/22  04:01PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE220825702/26/22  03:04PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

Theft, Prop, Prescription Drug

BE220822902/26/22  11:56AM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD APT: 8

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 36.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 167.00lbs.

STOLEN:  Medication

STOLEN:  Medication

Animal Problem

BE220822202/26/22  10:09AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & SIXTH ST

Obstructing Justice

BE220820002/26/22  07:34AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

SUSPECT:  M/L  Age: 22.00  Height: 5'03"  Weight: 125.00lbs.

Civil Dispute

BE220818502/26/22  04:07AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT; APT 6

Check Welfare

BE220818002/26/22  02:27AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ASHLAND AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE220817602/26/22  01:35AM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV & CRESCENT DR

ARRESTED: VANOSKEY, KODY ROBERT  M/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE220817202/26/22  01:09AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: THOMPSON CRAYTON, MARY LA  F/B  Age: 22.00  City: ROCKFORD IL



Animal Bite

BE220814702/25/22  10:05PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ROCK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, 3328 N HY 51, TOWN JANESVILLE WI

Check Welfare

BE220813502/25/22  07:49PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

Animal Problem

BE220813302/25/22  07:32PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BELLEVUE PL

FOUND PROPERTY: Black  FEMALE DSH Cat

Disorderly Conduct

BE220813102/25/22  07:29PM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ALICE AV

ARRESTED: BELLO-GOROSTIETA, JOSE TRINIDAD  M/L  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: SILVA, GONZALO GARCIA  M/L  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE220811102/25/22  05:22PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FIFTH ST; APT: 9

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE220810002/25/22  04:19PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

BELOIT MOBIL MART, 1902 SHOPIERE RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: GUINTER, SAMANTHA JO  F/W  Age: 31.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

ARRESTED: MACIEL, SERGIO JOSE  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE220808602/25/22  02:29PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: GUINTER, SAMANTHA JO  F/W  Age: 31.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE220804502/25/22  10:05AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST



Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE220801302/25/22  05:43AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FORD ST

ARRESTED: KOGER, AMANDA S  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: SALYERSVILLE KY

Assault, Knife

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence with Knife

BE220799002/25/22  12:38AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD; APT: 117

ARRESTED: HILLE, RUSSELL LEVI  M/W  Age: 59.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Police, Simple

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE220794502/24/22  05:20PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST

ARRESTED: PRIMER, KELVIN DEWAYNE  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE220793702/24/22  04:41PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

POOLE CT S & BIRCH AV

ARRESTED: PRIMER, KELVIN DEWAYNE  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE220793502/24/22  04:38PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate 480WBU on a 2013  WHI  4 door  Buick  LACROSSE

Weapons Offense

BE220793402/24/22  04:31PM DORAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: BARNES, MARCTONIO DESHAWN  M/B  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE220790402/24/22  01:12PM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Fleeing an Officer

BE220789502/24/22  12:07PM DAUGHERTY B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PLEASANT ST & WHITE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 37.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 240.00lbs.




	Media Report
	BE2208332
	BE2208329
	BE2208329

	BE2208300
	BE2208300

	BE2208297
	BE2208297

	BE2208293
	BE2208283
	BE2208283

	BE2208278
	BE2208278
	BE2208278
	BE2208278



	BE2208263
	BE2208263

	BE2208262
	BE2208257
	BE2208229
	BE2208229
	BE2208229
	BE2208229



	BE2208222
	BE2208200
	BE2208200

	BE2208185
	BE2208180
	BE2208176
	BE2208176

	BE2208172
	BE2208172

	BE2208147
	BE2208147

	BE2208135
	BE2208133
	BE2208133
	BE2208133
	BE2208133



	BE2208131
	BE2208131

	BE2208111
	BE2208100
	

	BE2208086
	BE2208086

	BE2208045
	BE2208013
	BE2208013

	BE2207990
	BE2207990

	BE2207945
	BE2207945

	BE2207937
	BE2207937

	BE2207935
	BE2207935
	BE2207935


	BE2207934
	BE2207934

	BE2207904
	

	BE2207895
	BE2207895



