



## Media Report

02/27/22 06:31AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/27/22 03:43AM	ELM ST & ROOSEVELT AV	BE2208332	RODENBECK N
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/27/22 02:31AM	FOURTH ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2208329	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: RODRIGL	JEZ AMADOR, ALEJANDRO ENRIQUE	M/L Age: 26.00 City: BELC	IW TIC
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/26/22 10:17PM	OAK ST	BE2208300	HOEFS C
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 3	31.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 189.00lbs.		
ARRESTED: WORTHA	M, TYRESE ANDREW M/B Age: 21.00	City: JANESVILLE WI	
Theft, Prop, Prescription	n Drug		
Cont Subs, Possess, H	eroin		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/26/22 09:55PM	WHIPPLE ST & TOWNLINE AV	BE2208297	MAR-GARCIA N
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Threate			
Threats			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
	Street of Occurrence HIGHLAND AV	CAD Number BE2208293	Primary Officer LIMBERG A
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM	HIGHLAND AV		•
Date/time of report	HIGHLAND AV		•
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM	HIGHLAND AV		•
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM Assault, No Weap, Agg	HIGHLAND AV		•
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM Assault, No Weap, Agg Disorderly Conduct	HIGHLAND AV Injury	BE2208293	LIMBERG A
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM Assault, No Weap, Agg Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/26/22 07:48PM	HIGHLAND AV Injury Street of Occurrence	BE2208293 CAD Number	LIMBERG A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM Assault, No Weap, Agg Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/26/22 07:48PM SUSPECT: M/W Age:	HIGHLAND AV Injury Street of Occurrence BUSHNELL ST	BE2208293 CAD Number	LIMBERG A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM Assault, No Weap, Agg Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/26/22 07:48PM	HIGHLAND AV Injury Street of Occurrence BUSHNELL ST	BE2208293 CAD Number	LIMBERG A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM Assault, No Weap, Agg Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/26/22 07:48PM SUSPECT: M/W Age:	HIGHLAND AV Injury Street of Occurrence BUSHNELL ST	BE2208293 CAD Number	LIMBERG A Primary Officer
Date/time of report 02/26/22 09:07PM Assault, No Weap, Agg Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/26/22 07:48PM SUSPECT: M/W Age: Found Property	HIGHLAND AV Injury Street of Occurrence BUSHNELL ST 34.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 200.00lbs.	BE2208293 CAD Number BE2208283	LIMBERG A Primary Officer GILLE C

OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/22 04:13PM		BE2208263	ENGLISH T	
ARRESTED: SINSUN,	ROBERT F M/L Age: 55.00 City: BEI	LOIT WI		
Civil Dispute				
Date/time of report 02/26/22 04:01PM	Street of Occurrence PORTER AV	CAD Number BE2208262	Primary Officer BOULTON T	
02/20/22 04.01FW	TORTERAV	DL2200202	BOOLIONI	
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/22 03:04PM	THIRD ST	BE2208257	GILLE C	
Theft, Prop, Prescription	on Drug			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/22 11:56AM	GATEWAY BLVD APT: 8	BE2208229	BAILEY V	
SUSPECT: M/W Age	: 36.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 167.00lb	S.		
STOLEN: Medication				
STOLEN: Medication				
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/22 10:09AM	PORTLAND AV & SIXTH ST	BE2208222	BOURIL M	
Obstructing Justice				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/22 07:34AM	JOHNSON ST	BE2208200	HELLAND M	
	22.00 Height: 5'03" Weight: 125.00lbs			
COOLECT. W/E / gc.				
Civil Dispute				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/22 04:07AM	COLONY CT; APT 6	BE2208185	STEC Z	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/22 02:27AM	ASHLAND AV	BE2208180	MIELKE J	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Ŭ				
Date/time of report 02/26/22 01:35AM	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV & CRESCENT DR	CAD Number BE2208176	Primary Officer KELLY R	
			RELLIR	
ARRESTED: VANOSKEY, KODY ROBERT M/W Age: 25.00 City: BELOIT WI				
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
02/26/22 01:09AM		BE2208172	STEC Z	
ARRESTED: THOMPS	SON CRAYTON, MARY LA F/B Age: 2	22.00 City: ROCKFORD IL		

Animal Bite					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 10:05PM	W GRAND AV	BE2208147	GLEASMAN J		
ROCK COUNTY HEAL	TH DEPARTMENT, 3328 N HY 51, TOW	N JANESVILLE WI			
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 07:49PM	WHITE AV	BE2208135	BOULTON T		
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 07:32PM	BELLEVUE PL	BE2208133	GLEASMAN J		
FOUND PROPERTY: E	Black FEMALE DSH Cat				
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 07:29PM	ALICE AV	BE2208131	TRULLEY E		
	OROSTIETA, JOSE TRINIDAD M/L Age ONZALO GARCIA M/L Age: 33.00 City:	-			
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 05:22PM	FIFTH ST; APT: 9	BE2208111	JOHNSON N		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	l				
Cont Subs, Possess, M	larijuana				
Cont Subs, Possess, P	Paraphrnia				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 04:19PM	SHOPIERE RD	BE2208100	GILLE C		
BELOIT MOBIL MART, 1902 SHOPIERE RD, BELOIT WI ARRESTED: GUINTER, SAMANTHA JO F/W Age: 31.00 City: JANESVILLE WI ARRESTED: MACIEL, SERGIO JOSE M/W Age: 30.00 City: JANESVILLE WI					
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	l				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 02:29PM	MILW RD	BE2208086	BAILEY V		
ARRESTED: GUINTER, SAMANTHA JO F/W Age: 31.00 City: JANESVILLE WI WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI					
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 10:05AM	HACKETT ST	BE2208045	HELLAND M		

Assault, Simple					
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 05:43AM	FORD ST	BE2208013	STEC Z		
ARRESTED: KOGER, A	AMANDA S F/W Age: 36.00 City: SALYE	ERSVILLE KY			
A 14 17 17					
Assault, Knife			Domestic Violence with Knife		
Disorderly Conduct					
Probation or Parole Vio	lation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/25/22 12:38AM	COLLEY RD; APT: 117	BE2207990	STEC Z		
ARRESTED: HILLE, RU	JSSELL LEVI M/W Age: 59.00 City: BEL	.OIT WI			
Assault, Police, Simple					
OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Traffic Accident, Hit and					
Date/time of report		CAD Number			
02/24/22 05:20PM	SIXTH ST & MIDDLE ST	BE2207945	BOULTON T		
ARRESTED: PRIMER,	KELVIN DEWAYNE M/B Age: 35.00 Cit	Y: BELOIT WI			
Traffic Offense					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/24/22 04:41PM	POOLE CT S & BIRCH AV	BE2207937	GILLE C		
ARRESTED: PRIMER,	KELVIN DEWAYNE M/B Age: 35.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI			
Theft, Veh, Automobile					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/24/22 04:38PM	W HART RD	BE2207935	ENGLISH T		
STOLEN VEHICLE: WI	License Plate 480WBU on a 2013 WHI	4 door Buick LACROSSE			
Weapons Offense					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/24/22 04:31PM	STATE ST	BE2207934	DORAN M		
	MARCTONIO DESHAWN M/B Age: 39.				
, , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Cont Subs, Possess, M	larijuana				
Resist or Interfere w/Po	blice				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
02/24/22 01:12PM	FREDERICK ST	BE2207904	HENDERSON L		
M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED					
Fleeing an Officer					
Date/time of report		CAD Number			
02/24/22 12:07PM	PLEASANT ST & WHITE AV	BE2207895	DAUGHERTY B		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 37.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 240.00lbs.					